PW100912-07

REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR AND FINANCE OFFICER TO SIGN

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT OR AMENDMENT
Date: October 9, 2012

Project Name & Number:  Jackson Springs Water Treatment Plant — Construction Phase Services  CIP#: 50789
Project No. WTP10-1858
Project Description:  Construction Phase Services for bidding and construction of the Jackson Springs Water Treatment
Plant, raw water pump station, interconnecting transmission mains and related appurtenances.

Consultant:  Burns & McDonnell Engineering Company

Original Original Original 180 days after
Contract Amount:  $1,908,500.00 Contract Date: Dec. 6, 2010 Completion Date:  completion of

construction
%
Addendum No: 2

Amendment Description:  Adjustment to professional services fee for revisions to high service pumps as outlined in
project Construction Change Order No, 2.

Current Contract Amount: $1,963,500.00  Current Completion Date:
Change Requested: -$55,479.00
New Contract Amount: $1,908,021.00 New Completion Date: No Change

Funding Source This Request:

Amount Dept. | Ling ltem Fund Comments
-$55,479.00 932 4223 802|Water Revenue Bonds
Total

Agreement Review & Approvals

/f/ L———/C ey /O//; 7 %%/% [o~F 7%

Pioject Manager Date Wr v Date
\Qszi'\p‘,‘_fg.g/\ &Jm IQI%!iQ\ (o2t [ A [ ~E-r2.
Campliance Specialist Date Departm ' Date
City Attorney Date
ROUTING INSTRUCTIONS FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY
Route g:aﬁr;girgﬁogf ﬂzg%’zﬂg’%{gglmv"ew and signatures. {Nate tn Finance: Please wite date of Agresment in appropriate space in the Agreement document)
Project Manager - Retain second original for defivery o Gonsultant . Date Infials. Approved
e Eub!ic Works Appropriation e / 8liz é ] @ N
ngineering e ) et i
Project Manager Cash Flovr : Y N
Rev. 0312009

109A Authorization for Mayer & Finance Officer to Sign



PW100912-07

AMENDMENT NO. 2

To
AGREEMENT For PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES
Between
BURNS & McDONNELL ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC.

Centennial, Colorado

and
CITY OF RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA

This Contract amendment is made by and between Bumns & McDonnell Engineering Company,
Inc. 2 Missouri Corporation and City of Rapid City, South Dakota, this _ /4, it day of
October, 2012, for the Jackson Springs Water Treatment Plant — Construction Phase Services
(Project No. WTP10-1858 / CIP No. 50789).

Whereas, it is the mutual desire of the parties hereto to amend the AGREEMENT for
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES entered into on the 6™ day of December 2010,
hereinafter called the Existing Agreement and amended on May 2, 2011.

Therefore, it is hereby agreed that the Existing Agreement be amended as follows:

SCOPE OF SERVICES
No change.

LUMP SUM FEE

In association with Construction Change Order No. 2 to City Project No WTP10-1858, the
Engineer reduces the lump sum amount by Fifty-Five thousand Four hundred Seventy-Nine
dollars ($-55,479.00), for a contract total of One Million, Nine Hundred Eight Thousand
Twenty-One Dollars ($1,908,021.00).

This amendment will be deemed a part of, and be subject to, all terms and conditions of the
Existing Agreement. Except as modified above, the Existing Agreement will remain in full force

and effect.

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 2.D0OC PAGE 1 OF 2
10/2/2012



PW100912-07

BURNS & MCDONNELL ENGINEERING CO.

ACCEPTED: ATTEST:

By Q MQ«\W
Title_Vice President Title_Principal _
pate_ Oer, 1o, 2012 pae. OCe 1l 3012

CITY OF RAPID CITY, SD

ACCEPTED: ATTEST:

By By

Title_Mayor Title_Finance Officer
Date Date

~ END OF AMENDMENT NO. 2

PAGE2 OF 2 CONTRACT AMENDMENT NQ. 2.D0C
9/11/2012



PW100912-07

\‘ = = ’
e
i ‘J | \74
G| T e
JACKSON SPRINGS WATER SE=SE=
TREATMENT PLANT == %
| [N
\ 1l =N
,?LL ke R
= gt
O
=5l -
e
SR
: aps

AN
N

7 il
B
# i)
ambas
S e
B 0
PROJECT LOCATION

JACKSON SPRINGS WATER TREATMENT PLANT

PROJECT NO. WTP10-1858

CIP NO. 50789






